
Coningsby and District Bowls League
Contacts List 2025

Bicker Secretary Sheila Wing 01775 820784 07931 409081 sheila.wing@btinternet.com

Captain (Rangers) David Allerton 01205 356669 07712 009533 dwallerton@outlook.com

Captain (Lions) Lee Foster  07547 600935 leefoster241@gmail.com

Vice Captain Peter Massingham  07825 398063 petermassingham1968@gmail.com

Billinghay Secretary keith White  07963 868024  keith_white03@sky.com

Captain Ken Whiteside 01329 969409 07388 417522 k.whiteside016@btinternet.com

Boston West End Secretary Ann Kemp 01205 363025  ktonyann@byinternet.com

Captain Keith Swain  07809 531084

Forbes Road Secretary Mervyn Pack  07958 761576 mervpack.pack@yahoo.com

Captain Derek Smith  07908 614585 dextersm@live.co.uk

Freiston Secretary John Stray 01205 369322 tracy.bembridge@yahoo.co.uk

Captain John Stray 01205 369322 tracy.bembridge@yahoo.co.uk

Friskney Secretary Dave Lethbridge  07967 335138 gilbertisimpson@tiscali.co.uk

A Team Captain Dave Lethbridge  07967 335138 david.lethbridge@sky.com

Horncastle Secretary Steve Boucher 01507 527814 07707 662892 steve.boucher@mypostoffice.co.uk

Captain John Rapley 01507 522162 07754 957331 j.rapley602@btinternet.com

Jubilee Park Secretary Carolyn Smith 01526 352869 07904 132090 csmith742@btinternet.com

Captain Graham Richardson  07419 208030 gdr113a@outlook.com

Kirton Secretary Sandra Copeland 01205 722091 07951 131940 sandra.copeland6@btinternet.com

Captain Mark Moore 07766 493781  

Mareham Le Fen Secretary Rita Shrimpton 01507 568951 mlfbowls1950@gmail.com

Captain B John Bontoft 01507 568237 07971 100132 johnbontoft@johnbontoft.plus.com

Captain A Sherry Johnson 01790 753824 07944 065942 sherjohnson1@btinternet.com

Ruskington Secretary Sue Mitchell  07969 105164 positivesue1@yahoo.co.uk

Captain David Woods  07395 016167

Sibsey Secretary Tracy Hodgson 01205 750314 sibseybowlsclub@gmail.com

Captain Charles Russell 01205 359108 07539 103513 charles.russell.1941@gmail.com

Skegness Town Secretary Cath Benton 01754 765456 07964 049547 bentoni@live.co.uk

Captain Rob Walker 07772 550243 robwalker399@yahoo.co.uk

Wigtoft Secretary Peter Brigham 01205 460536 07919 991429 peterbrigham39@gmail.com

Captain TBA

Woodhall Spa Tn Secretary Sam Elgar   secretary.wstbc@outlook.com

Captain A Tom Scholey 01507 527917  thscholey@tiscali.co.uk

Captain B Dave Walsh 01526 354425 07786 984809 shawlden@btinternet.com

Wrangle Secretary Steve Skelton 01205 870632 07843 994632 steveskelton61@gmail.com

Captain David Locking 07984 590043 davey.locking@gmail.com
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